508629099 07/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI334458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee's Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hayward Industries, Inc.	07/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hayward Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1415 Vantage Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17581686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732973746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9736398474

Email: ifava@mccarter.com,thomlish@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy P. Homlish

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137408-00275	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janelle Fava	
SIGNATURE:	Janelle Fava	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee'sChangeofAddress#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068094 FRAME: 0918

508629099

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Graham M. Hayes and Scott Teuscher

Serial No.: 17/581,686

Filing Date: 01/21/2022

Title: Pool Cleaner with Cyclonic Flow

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

> ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS REEL/FRAME: 058730/0275

Commissioner:

Date

RECORDED: 07/01/2024

With regard to the Notice of Recordation recorded on January 21, 2022 at Reel/Frame: 058730/0275, Applicant notes that Assignee, Hayward Industries, Inc., previously located at 400 Connell Drive, Suite 6100, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922, has a new address.

The new address of Hayward Industries, Inc., the Assignee, is 1415 Vantage Park Drive, Suite 400, Charlotte, North Carolina 28203.

It is not believe that any fees are due with this filing. However, if it is found that fees are due, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 503571.

Respectfully submitted,

/Timothy P. Homlish/

July 1, 2024 Timothy P. Homlish

> Registration No. 66,174 McCarter & English, LLP

Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street

Newark, NJ 07102 Tel: (973) 639-8474

Fax: (973) 297-3746

1

PATENT REEL: 068094 FRAME: 0919